
Trego Golden Eagles Athletics
Trego Grade School

612 Junction Ave., WaKeeney, KS 67672
Phone: (785) 743-2472

Fax: (785) 743-5244

Trego Community High School
1200 Russell Ave., WaKeeney, KS 67672

Phone: (785) 743-2061
Fax: (785) 743-2449

Unified School District #208
612 Junction Ave. Suite B, WaKeeney, KS 67672

Phone: (785) 743-2145
Fax: (785) 743-2071

To: Tennis Coaches

From: Jeremy Samson

RE: Junior Varsity Girls’ Round Robin Tennis Tournament

Date - Thursday, September 9, 2021

Time - 1:00 p.m.

Place - Trego Community High School Tennis Courts

Entry Fee - $50 per school and 2 cans of tennis balls

Entries - #1 Singles, #2 Singles, #1 Doubles, & #2 Doubles

Brackets - It is a round robin format.  The round robin will be in pools of
four teams.  The top singles in each pool will play for 1st and 2nd, the seconds in each
pool will play for 3rd and 4th, and so on.

Parking - Parking for the vans and busses will be on the north side of courts.

Seating - There will be bleachers for fans on the north side of the courts.

Restrooms - Restrooms will be available inside the ag shop, directly west of
the main school building.

Medals - Medals will be given for the 1st two places in each division.

Concessions - There will be NO concession stand provided.

Teams - Colby, Hoisington, Norton, Phillipsburg, Scott City, Victoria,
Victoria, & Trego

Seeding - No seeding will be necessary because it is a round robin
tournament.

Superintendent
Tavis Desormiers
gsprin@tregoeagles.com

TCHS Principal
Shea Rothchild
hsprin@tregoeagles.com

TCHS/TGS AD
Jeremy Samson

jsamson@tregoeagles.com

Volleyball
Kate Shubert
kshubert@tregoeagles.com

Football
Pat Haxton
phaxton@tregoeagles.com

Cross Country
Shea Rothchild
hsprin@tregoeagles.com

Girls Tennis
Lori Dietz
ldietz@tregoeagles.com

Boys Basketball
Sean Dreiling
sdreiling@tregoeagles.com

Girls Basketball
Shelby Crawford

scrawford@tregoeagles.com

Wrestling
Michael Malay

mmalay@tregoeagles.com

Boys/Girls Track
Pat Haxton

pahaxton@tregoeagles.com

Boys Golf
Sean Dreiling

sdreiling@tregoeagles.com

Boys Tennis
James Burk
jburk@tregoeagles.com



Please email your entries to Coach Lori Dietz at ldietz@tregoeagles.com. If you will
not be bringing a full team, please call or email her as soon as possible.  Her cell
phone number is (785)769-4637.  Thank you.

Sincerely,

Jeremy Samson - A.D.

mailto:ldietz@tregoeagles.com

